

				QLM-Inc.		Joseph J. Albanese, Inc.		Redgwick Construction Co.		JJR Construction, Inc.		Sposeto Engineering, Inc.	
				94 Umbargar Rd San Jose, CA 95111		851 Martin Ave. Santa Clara, CA 95050		21 Hegenberger Ct Oakland, CA 94621		1120 Ninth Ave San Mateo, CA 94402		4558 Contrctors Place Livermore, CA 94551	
IFB	PW23-16 Peery Park area Transportation Improvements (TR-18-09 Federal Aid No. CML-5213(061))			Darrell Qualls		Phillip J Albanese		Bob Rahebi		Carlos Raposo		Vinh C. Truong	
Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Traffic Control System	1	LS		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 125,000.00		\$ 391,000.00		\$ 257,950.00		\$ 221,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 128,000.00		\$ 260,000.00		\$ 404,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 198,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 92,500.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 61,000.00
4	Construction Survey	1	LS		\$ 18,000.00		\$ 23,000.00		\$ 78,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 22,300.00
5	Monument Preservation (incl. Pre-construction and Post-construction)	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Exploration Hole (Potholing)	1	LS		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 52,800.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing, Excavation, Grading, and Earthwork	1	LS		\$ 180,000.00		\$ 172,000.00		\$ 95,000.00		\$ 129,645.00		\$ 97,000.00
8	Import Fill	1	LS		\$ 24,000.00		\$ 95,000.00		\$ 30,888.00		\$ 329,862.00		\$ 163,000.00
9	Site Preparation & Plant Protection	1	LS		\$ 54,945.00		\$ 80,000.00		\$ 18,500.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 97,700.00
10	Remove Concrete and Base (Miscellaneous)	1	LS		\$ 20,146.00		\$ 75,000.00		\$ 199,000.00		\$ 77,400.00		\$ 183,000.00
11	Remove Asphalt Pavement and Base	1,840	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 88,320.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 143,520.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 193.50	\$ 356,040.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 380,880.00
12	Remove Existing Street Light and Foundation	15	EA	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 27,750.00
13	Remove Existing Street Light Conduits and Boxes	1	LS		\$ 91,661.00		\$ 7,600.00		\$ 12,500.00		\$ 8,250.00		\$ 9,300.00
14	Profile Grind	14,780	SF	\$ 3.13	\$ 46,261.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,560.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,170.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 23,648.00
15	Crack Sealing (Final Pay)	1	LS		\$ 18,744.00		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 11,500.00		\$ 13,000.00		\$ 17,600.00
16	Type II Slurry Seal Surfacing	5,390	SY	\$ 17.90	\$ 96,481.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,730.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,730.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 39,347.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 67,375.00
17	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter and Base)	4,440	LF	\$ 102.00	\$ 452,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 310,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 301,920.00	\$ 57.10	\$ 253,524.00	\$ 77.30	\$ 343,212.00
18	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk and Base)	26,160	SF	\$ 17.52	\$ 458,323.20	\$ 13.50	\$ 353,160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 418,560.00	\$ 17.35	\$ 453,876.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 413,328.00
19	Minor Concrete (Driveway and Base)	5,780	SF	\$ 20.87	\$ 120,628.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 150,280.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 150,280.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 152,881.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 117,045.00
20	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp and Base)	10	EA	\$ 4,254.00	\$ 42,540.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,115.00	\$ 61,150.00	\$ 5,246.00	\$ 52,460.00
21	Minor Concrete (Vertical Curb and Base)	440	LF	\$ 72.28	\$ 31,803.20	\$ 59.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 61.15	\$ 26,906.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 31,680.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Paving	600	TON	\$ 144.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 401.35	\$ 240,810.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 209,400.00
23	24" Curb Drop Inlet	6	EA	\$ 9,616.00	\$ 57,696.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00
24	Type OS Inlet	1	EA	\$ 13,294.00	\$ 13,294.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
25	Modified Type GO Inlet	2	EA	\$ 14,330.00	\$ 28,660.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00
26	Christy V12 Drain Box (H-20 Traffic Rated)	6	EA	\$ 2,102.00	\$ 12,612.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
27	Christy V12 Drain Box (Pedestrian Traffic)	20	EA	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 39,440.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
28	2" Sidewalk Drain	182	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,738.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,822.00
29	3" Sidewalk Drain	320	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,720.00
30	4" PVC SDR-35 Perforated Storm Drain Pipe	150	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00
31	6" PVC SDR-26 Storm Drain Pipe	75	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00
32	12" PVC SDR-26 Storm Drain Pipe	49	LF	\$ 311.00	\$ 15,239.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 25,970.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 22,540.00
33	16" Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain Pipe (Class III)	60	LF	\$ 532.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 32,460.00
34	24" Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain Pipe (Class III)	10	LF	\$ 678.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
35	Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 16,687.00	\$ 16,687.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
36	Concrete Pipe Collar	1	EA	\$ 1,843.00	\$ 1,843.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
37	Convert Existing Inlet to Storm Drain Manhole	6	EA	\$ 12,256.00	\$ 73,536.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
38	Remove Existing Storm Drain Manhole	4	EA	\$ 9,616.00	\$ 38,464.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
39	No Pedestrian Crossing Barricade	2	EA	\$ 4,855.00	\$ 9,710.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
40	Planting	1	LS		\$ 241,843.00		\$ 235,000.00		\$ 171,000.00		\$ 274,114.50		\$ 450,200.00

IFB	PW23-16 Peery Park area Transportation Improvements (TR-18-09 Federal Aid No. CML-5213(061))			Darrell Qualls		Phillip J Albanese		Bob Rahebi		Carlos Raposo		Vinh C. Truong	
Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
41	Landscape Soil Import	1	LS		\$ 9,419.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 75,000.00		\$ 71,500.00		\$ 86,600.00
42	Drain Rock	1	LS		\$ 3,060.00		\$ 6,500.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 3,300.00		\$ 17,400.00
43	Cobbles at Curb Outlet	1	LS		\$ 3,232.00		\$ 4,500.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 2,640.00		\$ 2,100.00
44	Maintenance Period	1	LS		\$ 4,884.00		\$ 18,000.00		\$ 16,000.00		\$ 8,800.00		\$ 15,000.00
45	New Irrigation System	1	LS		\$ 194,003.00		\$ 250,000.00		\$ 262,000.00		\$ 247,500.00		\$ 368,000.00
46	Water Meter for New Irrigation System	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
47	Street Light w/ Foundation per City Std Detail	5	EA	\$ 22,763.00	\$ 113,815.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 17,245.00	\$ 86,225.00	\$ 18,970.00	\$ 94,850.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 107,500.00
48	Street Light w/ Foundation per Modified Structural Detail 1	5	EA	\$ 23,496.00	\$ 117,480.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 19,580.00	\$ 97,900.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
49	Street Light w/ Foundation per Modified Structural Detail 2	6	EA	\$ 24,175.00	\$ 145,050.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 109,890.00	\$ 20,147.00	\$ 120,882.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 136,200.00
50	New Lighting System	1	LS		\$ 319,255.00		\$ 255,000.00		\$ 251,000.00		\$ 120,879.00		\$ 311,700.00
51	Remove Striping, Pavement Markers and Pavement Markings	1	LS		\$ 14,330.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 8,500.00		\$ 276,100.00		\$ 10,600.00
52	Striping (12-in White)	390	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,875.00
53	Striping (Detail 22)	2,100	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 22,050.00
54	Pavement Markings	250	SF	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,125.00
55	Red Curb (2-coat)	700	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,250.00
56	Blue Retroreflective Pavement Marker	7	EA	\$ 490.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 269.50	\$ 43.50	\$ 304.50
57	Roadside Sign (New Sign on New Post)	12	EA	\$ 978.00	\$ 11,736.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8,100.00
58	Roadside Sign (New Sign on Existing Post or New Streetlight Pole)	18	EA	\$ 760.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00
59	Adjust Irrigation Heads	1	LS		\$ 5,500.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 24,750.00
60	Adjust City Drainage Inlet Frame to Grade	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
61	Adjust City Water Valve Cover to Grade	26	EA	\$ 865.00	\$ 22,490.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640.00
62	Adjust City Water Meter Cover to Grade	9	EA	\$ 568.00	\$ 5,112.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00
63	Protect City Fire Hydrant in Place	6	EA	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Bid Bid Total				\$ 3,764,126.40		\$ 3,786,120.00		\$ 4,250,530.00		\$ 4,363,456.00		\$ 4,748,874.50
	Surety			10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
	License			A, B, C8, C12, C27		A,B, C8, C21, C61/D06, C50,C12,		A, HAZ		A, C8		A,C113,C-32	
	Sub Contractor												
				Tennyson Electrical Inc.	Electrical Work	Graham Contractors	Crack Sealing & Slurry Seal	Golden Bay Construction	Underground	Golden Bay Construction Inc	Partial Item 6, 23-25 +31-34 Item 26,35-38 + 46	Columbia Electric, Inc.	Electrical
				Chrisp Company	Striping and Signage Work	Bear Electrical Solutions, Inc.	Street Light, New Lighting System	Nor-Cal Concrete Inc	Concrete	Columbia Electric, Inc.	Item 12,13,47,48,49,50	Construction Survey, Inc.	Survey
				Bond Blacktop, Inc.	Crack Sealing/Slurry Seal Work	Marina Landscape, Inc.	Landscape and irrigation	Marina Landscape	Landscape & Irriga	Graham Contractors, Inc.	Item 15 and 16	Lonestar Landscapre, Inc	Landscape & Irriga
						Chrisp Company	Striping	A1 Trucking	Trucking	Los Loza Landscape, Inc.	Item 40-45	Chrisp Company	Stripe and Sign
						Blackwell General Engineering, Inc	Exploration Hole, Storm Drain, Water structures	Graham Contractors	Slurry Seal & Crac	Chrisp Company	items 51-58	Tally Consulting Group	SWPP

[illegible]